	· 06-04-19	98 1	Sakel No: OTOR	
PORM PTC-1886 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMS No. 0061-0011 (www.4/64) Copyright 1994-87 Lagalither PORMENVIZ			1 48. DEPA	ATMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab sattings • • • ¥	<u>1007</u> 2763			7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the lattae	hed original docume	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Oter Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):	(les) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	2. Name and address Name: The Mead (Internal Address:		88);
3. Nature of conveyance:			market Title and the vesser of the	
23 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Co	ourthouse Plaza Nor	theast
	□ Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Dayton	State:	OH ZIP: 45463
Execution Date: March 25, 1998		Additional name(s) & ad	drees(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🚨 No
Application number(s) or registration if this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. 4,932,938 4,945,007 5,147,271 5,160,307		5,400,955
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Beshinski Internal Address: The Mead Corporation Legal Department		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	1.41):\$	360.80
		Authorized to b	e charged to depos	It account
Street Address: 4850D North Church Lane		8. Deposit accidunt nu	mber: SS	4932930
City: Smyrna S	tate: GA ZIP: 30080	94	Z2512	ig.
Sily.		SE THIS SPACE		Ž _a u
			232	5 F43 8 588
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informs	ntion is true and comett	용 end any attached를 문	oby is a see copy
	710		ž	1000 55

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and gocument

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, OTOR (hereinafter "Otor"), a French corporation with offices at 70, bd de Courcelles, 75017 Paris, France, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents;

AND WHEREAS, THE MEAD CORPORATION (hereinafter "Mead"), an Ohio corporation with offices at Courthouse Plaza N.E., Dayton, Ohio 45463, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that:

1. As used herein, the term "Patents" shall include the following:

U.S. Pat. No. 4,932,930, issued June 12, 1990;

U.S. Pat. No. 4,945,007, issued July 31, 1990;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,147,271, issued September 15, 1992;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,160,307, issued November 3, 1992;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,295,623, issued March 22, 1994;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,375,715, issued December 27, 1994;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,381,948, issued January 17, 1995;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,395,043, issued March 7, 1995;

U.S. Pat. No. 5,400,955, issued March 28, 1995;

and any reissue, reexamination, revalidation or confirmation of any of the foregoing.

2. In consideration of the sum of One United States dollar (US \$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Otor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mead, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents. Otor further agrees that, upon request of Mead, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which Mead shall reasonably consider necessary in connection with the Patents, and in connection with any United States applications that may be filed in connection with the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Otor hereunto sets its hand and seal this 25th day of Manda, 1998.

OTOR

By:
Michèle Bousier
General Manager

Witness: M. Le Beans

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 05/18/1998